

- Not Public Document – Not For Public Disclosure
- Public Document – Not Public (Or Privileged) Data Has Been Excised
- Public Document

Xcel Energy

Docket No.: EL17-020

Response To: SD Public Utilities  
Commission

Data Request No. 1-4

Requestor: Lorena Reichert

Date Received: May 12, 2017

---

Question:

Is Xcel currently serving the four 26-unit 3-story apartment buildings and two 8-unit buildings on Lot 1, Block 1 Talsma 2<sup>nd</sup> Addition? If so, when did Xcel begin serving the buildings?

Response:

Yes. Initial service started on April 24, 2015 for the first building and by September 14, 2015 all of these buildings were being served by Xcel Energy.

---

Preparer: Eric Pauli

Title: Community Relations Manager

Department: South Dakota Jurisdictional Management

Telephone: 605-339-8303

Date: May 31, 2017